In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insotvency (England

e s 206 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

SATURDAY

TR -

20/01/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number ’F[S_EITEEIT’_Q

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full ’ CRJD PROJECTSLTD

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liguidator's name
Fuil forename(s) Alisdair J
Surname Findlay
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | Saxon House
Street | Saxon Way
|
Post town | Cheltenham
County/Region r
Postcode ’E FF’?’_’?E’Y
Country |
u Liquidator's name @
ul reraned e s s
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | ancther liquidator.
Post town ||
County/Region ’
woe [ [ [ [ [T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date Mo on [aTofifs

Statement of affairs

=

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1936

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature %

Signature date ’T ’? P—O— ’T ,? Wl? l?

04417 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name . . .
= Alisdair J Findlay E Where to send

Company e Findlay James You may return this form to any Companies House

| address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address
| Saxon House The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Saxon Way Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
| DX 33050 Cardiff.

Past town
‘ Cheltenham

County/Region

Postcede

G|L|[5 |2 6 |Q|X . - -

J e ,_!_,_/7’/ ’_—’_ Further information

ox For further information please see the guidance notes
I on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

i iri i .gov.uk
Telephone 01242 576555 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.u

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of CRJD Projects Ltd
Company Number: 08945219

on the 10 January 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name C HhsSTreY. JbHEQTV{

Signed e ¥ T el

Dated 1O - -1 &




CRJD PROJECTS LTD
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

"Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fumniture & Equipment 940.00 500.00
Director's Loan Account 117,026.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 351.00 351.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors - o 851.00

Signature =" T—=>" Date | O /— / g




CRJD PROJECTS LTD
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 851.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
_____ ~NWL
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards prefarential creditors 851.060
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
- 851.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable {to camyforwardy ~  NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 851.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges S 851.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdown) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 851.00
Unsecured nen-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 882.25
MMRC - Corporation Tax 34,697.00
HMRC - VAT 4.407.00
39,986.25
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excliuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (39,135.25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ) T (39,135.25)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10.00
- ... _____1000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (39,145.25)
Signatur D e Date 1O~ K




LIl 81L0Z Aienhuer g 60°'GL0Z JoA DS SdI ¢ jo | ebey

/= - TT——"  empeubls

SZ'986'6¢ Buyjejo] saug ¢
00°269'¥¢ avs 049 ‘mobse|s ‘26667 x0g Od (12) swoisn) g enusisy WH LOHO
ZZ1 863N

00" L0V'Y ‘apseomeN ‘uojueqbuaT ‘maip sued uojuag '(NHOI) tun BuypusH swield Aousaosu (1¥A) swoisn g anusasy INH 00HD
L AAT S NXE £HS ‘1eap @ BUA) ‘puepepung 'ABAA [[SMISQWIEY) § ‘SBOIAIBS JBWIOISND 13 0032
00°005 Auayboq yelogeg 00a9
3 SSaIpPY oweN Aoy

sJ0)ipal) Auedwod - g

alil s123roud aryd
sawep Aejpulq



LLILL BE0Z Aenuer o4

0L0Z 49p, 0S5 Sdl | jo | abed

S]] o

wy ———=—"  ginjeubis

000 000 1] 00’} Bujejol seug Alewiplo |

000 000 1] 0oL Aeuipig ‘SpUBiPIN 1S3 “|INuyllog ‘UBaID) YoImsayD ‘8ALQ pocmualD Gl Aysyoq Jaydoisuyy  Q0OH
sajeyg  onjea

dn pied dn peled O 'ON [euiwsoN adA) SSaIpPY JWweN Koy}

slapjoyateys - D
all S103roud aryd
sawep Aejpuly



